Website: www.puc.nh.gov

CHAIRMAN
Daniel C. Goldner

COMMISSIONER Pradip K. Chattopadhyay

COMMISSIONER Carleton B. Simpson



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

July 26, 2024

Michael Morrell, Director Administrative Rules Division Office of Legislative Services State House Annex, Room 219 25 Capitol Street Concord, NH 03301-6312

Re: Notice No. 2023-209 – Adoption of Final Rules

Chapter Puc 700 – Rules for Sewer Service

Dear Mr. Morrell:

Pursuant to RSA 541-A:15, I-a, I hereby certify that the enclosed rules are the same in substance as the rules originally filed with the Office of Legislative Services, Division of Administrative Rules.

I further certify that the enclosed rules, as edited for format by the Division of Administrative Rules, is the official version of these rules which this agency is required to publish in an 8 ½ X 11 inch loose-leaf format as part of the New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules, under Chapter 5 of the New Hampshire Drafting and Procedure Manual for Administrative Rules and RSA 541-A:15, I.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Daniel C. Goldner

SNIEU C GOODEN

Chairman

Enclosures